THE STATE OF[OHIOE|{[ED CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
CELINA MUNIGIPAL CGOURT 202 N. MAIN ST.
vs. MAR 03 2025 LINA, MERCER COUNTY, OH
Ralph E. Bailgy S’é\
SWBW"“’” A(S'QE(%I%BQEEPZS-OOZO48
520 S. Sugar St Cler
COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Celina, OH 45822 (RULE 4)

pos; 07-18-1982
SEX: M HGT:5'06" weT: 180 HAIR:BRN EYES:BRN
oLN: RV479850

***********************************************************************

Complainant being duly sworn states that Ralph E. Bailey

¢ |- ce'ina Mercer County Ohio 45822 Mercer County, Ohio,

on or about 02-16-2025 at approx. 1933 hrs. did
knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member.

To wit:
Ralph E. Bailey did shove Victim #1, a family or household member, into a door frame. (M1)

Contrary to and in vioclation of:

2919.25A DOMESTIC HARM [~]
Jeremy Kerr P// ,W%/ ]
Complainant

Sworn to an cribed before me by Ptl. Kerr

On g Z/Z{“Hs

Judge—ClerkW—Municipal Court
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THE STATE OF DEHENAMUNIOIPALCOURT by rya MuNICIPAL COURT
MAR p3 2025 202 N. MAIN ST.

vs. CELINA, MERCER COUNTY, OH

Britney R. Bailey SmaB ;er%g 6 53
002048

CASE NUMBER: 2
520 S. Sugar St.

COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Celina, OH 45822 (RULE 4)
poB: 10-30-1988
sEx: F HGT:5'06" weT: 200 sAIR:BRN EvEs:GRN
oLN: SV555684
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Britney R. Bailey

at_ Celina Mercer County Ohio 45822 Mercer County, Ohio,

on or about 02-16-2025 at approx. 1933 hrs. did
knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member.

To wit:

Britney R. Bailey did punch Victim #2, a family or household member, in the face and neck area.
(M1)

Contrary to and in violation of:

2919.25A DOMESTIC HARM E]
Jeremy Kerr /"7// %7,(__./ B
Complainant
Ptl. Kerr

Sworn to and subscribed before me by

Oon 3%6%/4%5//

Judge~Clerk~Deputy Clerk-Municipal Court




CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

MERCER COUNTY, OHIO
~ - ILED
THE STATE OF OHIO GELINA MUNIGIPAL COURT
MAR 10 205 PR |
' COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Tori Lee-Anna Christlieb Savw 'Bo““‘@m (RULE 4)
101 Woodward Ave or

Celina, Ohio 45822

DATE OF BIRTH: 05/28/1997

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Tori L, Christlieb on or about March 9, 2025 in Mercer

County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or
household member. TO WIT: Tori did knowingly cause physical harm to family member, Victim 1,
by punching and slapping him in the face. As well as burning Victim 1's arm with a cigarette. This is

contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2919.25(A), titled Domestic Violence, a

Deputy Will Fox
COMPLAINANT

Misdemeanor of the 1st degree.

Sworn and subscribed to me this G day of Yl atnzta ,_Po2s by
complainant, Deputy Will Fox.

/"'—"\‘
- CLERK - DERUTYCLERR
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

>TUDGE




CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

MERCER COUNTY, OHIO
| OELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
THE STATE OF OHIO MAR 10 2025
S B RO
Cler COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Elizabeth R. Barnes (RULE 4)

7068 Cottonwood Road
Celina, Ohio 45822

DATE OF BIRTH: January 19, 1999

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Elizabeth R. Barnes on or about Saturday, March 08,
2025 in Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical
harm to a family or household member. TO WIT: Elizabeth R. Barnes did knowingly cause physical
harm to household member | Victim 1, by striking him in the face (3) times witha
closed fist and biting his left bicep causing several injuries. This is contrary to and in violation of
Ohio Revised Code section §2919.25(A), titled Domestic Violence, a misdemeanor of the first

degree.

Vb £

Sergeant Kyle Fink
COMPLAINANT

Sworn and subscribed to me this 8th day of March, 2025 by complainant, Sergeant Kyle Fink.

Tathoe  coyr

JUDGE - CLERK - UTY CLE
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT




